

Sr. No. 04

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 39/2023

Jeet Raj Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate with
Ms. Abhyaa Thusoo, Advocate.

V/s

Anand Jain (IPS), Director Anti-
Corruption Bureau, Jammu

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 31.03.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
20.02.2023
Michal Sharma