

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 39/2023

Jeet Raj Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Anand Jain

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2023

Compliance report/statement of facts has already been filed.

List on 21.02.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
18.11.2023
Meenakshi