

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 39/2023

Jeet Raj Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner in person.

vs

Anand Jain Director Anti Corruption
Bureau J and K Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

- 01.** Matter is taken out of turn on the request of petitioner. He seeks and is granted time to engage counsel.
- 02.** List on **29.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.05.2026
Sushant